IES NEW ENGLISH KINDERGARTEN &BALODYAN ,BANDRA (E.)-51
Tel :26570784 website : www.ies.edu/nes

PROGRAMME FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

A )Project Display and Celebrations :

Festival & Project Display Day Date Dress Code
Lokmanya Tilak Punyatithi Thursday | 1.8.2019 Uniform
Nag Panchami Monday | 5.8.2019 Traditional
Independence Day & Raksha Wednesday | 14.8.2019 Colourful
bandhan, Narli Pournima
Gopal Kala &DahiHandi Friday 23.8.2019 | Radha Krishna
Matrudin Tuesday |27.8.2019 Uniform
Ganeshotsav Wednesday | 28.8.2019 | Traditional
& &
Thursday | 29.8.2019
B) Celebrations :
1) Raksha bandhan ,Narli pournima Wednesday 14.08.2019
Rakhi& Coconut burfi will be distributed.
2) Gopal Kala — Dahihandi Friday 23.08.2019

3) Matrudin will be celebrated on Tuesday, the 27" August 2019.All the
mother parents are invited for the celebrations .

Time: 10.30 AM .

Venue : Stilt hall, NES

4) Ganeshotsav will be celebrated on 28" & 29" August2019.Children may
bring one flower & one incense stick for Ganesh poojan.

D)Competitions :

Competitions

Date Day

Elocution:Topic: Trees are our best friends

02.08.2019 | Friday

Umbrella decoration: Children will bring decoration
material

13.8.2019 | Tuesday

Clay Moulding
Topic :- Ornaments.

20.08.2019 | Tuesday

Shloka recitation —only for Sr. KG students

22.08.2019 | Thursday




E) Special Days & Activities: Monsoon Magic Month

Activities Date Day
Language 6.8.2018 & 7.8.2019 Tuesday &
Wednesday
Math 8.8.2019 Thursday
Science Concepts 9.8.2019 Friday
GK Sources &uses of water 12.8.2019 Monday
Art-Monsoon scenery 13.8.2019 Tuesday
Clay-Monsoon creatures by 14.8.2019 Wednesday
children

F) Holidays :

Events Date Day
Independence Day 15-8-2019 Thursday
Month End 30.08 2019 Friday
Ganeshotsav 02" Sept.2019 To Monday To Saturday
07" Sept.2019

Dear Parents,

You are cordially invited for ‘Ganesh Darshaan’ on

Thursday,the 29th August 2019 between 11.15 AM and 1.00 PM

Soliciting your co-operation

Ms.Shradhha Narvekar Ms.Bharati Godse

Supervisor Headmistress
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